(a)	 the audited historical Statement of Financial Position of the Fund as at 31 March 2017;

(b)	 the unaudited pro forma Statements of Financial Position of the Fund, adjusted to illustrate the financial position of the
Fund following the Offer;

(c)	 material assumptions made in the preparation of the unaudited pro forma Statements of Financial Position; and

(d)	 the impact of the Offer on the capital structure of the Fund.

The unaudited pro forma Statements of Financial Position have been prepared in accordance with the Fund’s significant
accounting policies of the Fund and applying the assumptions below.

The unaudited pro forma Statements of Financial Position are presented in summary form only and do not comply with the
presentation and disclosure requirements of Australian Accounting Standards.

The presentation currency of the unaudited pro forma Statements of Financial Position is Australian dollars.

The information in this section should be read in conjunction with the risk factors set out in Section 4 and the other
information in this PDS.

TABLE 5: UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION

A$
HISTORICAL 31-Mar-17

(audited)
SUBSCRIPTIONS

7.2 MILLION UNITS
OVER SUBSCRIPTIONS

24 MILLION UNITS

Cash and cash equivalents $60,151,508 $70,755,697 $95,498,804

Other current assets $191,417 $191,417 $191,417

Interest in private investment fund partnership $11,968,964 $11,968,964 $11,968,964

Total Assets $72,311,889 $82,916,078 $107,659,185

Total Liabilities $148,090 $148,090 $148,090

Net assets/Equity $72,163,799 $82,767,988 $107,511,095

Units on issue 48,028,420 55,228,420 72,028,420

NAV per unit ($) $1.50 $1.50 $1.49

40	 	 US SELECT PRIVATE OPPORTUNITIES FUND III PRODUCT DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

6.2 Assumptions

The unaudited pro forma Statements of Financial Position
have been prepared on the basis of the following:

a)	 the column headed “HISTORICAL 31-Mar-17 (audited)”
reflects information extracted from the historical audited
financial statements of the Fund for the period 5 May
2016 (date of registration) to 31 March 2017;

b)	 application of the significant accounting policies for
the Fund disclosed in the historical audited financial
statements of the Fund for the period 5 May 2016 (date
of registration) to 31 March 2017;